THE DATASHEET OF
MAX6250BCSA+T
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
General Description
The MAX6225/MAX6241/MAX6250 are low-noise,
precision voltage references with extremely low 1ppm/°C
temperature coefficients and excellent ±0.02% initial
accuracy. These devices feature buried-zener technology

●● Low 20ppm/1000h Long-Term Stability
●● Stable for All Capacitive Loads
Ordering Information continues at end of data sheet.
19-1139; Rev 6; 7/19
+Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.
PART TEMPERATURE
RANGE
PIN-
PACKAGE
MAX
TEMPCO
(ppm/°C)
MAX6225ACPA+ 0°C to +70°C 8 Plastic DIP 2.0
MAX6225BCPA+ 0°C to +70°C 8 Plastic DIP 5.0
MAX6225ACSA+ 0°C to +70°C 8 SO 2.0
MAX6225BCSA+ 0°C to +70°C 8 SO 5.0
MAX6225AEPA+ -40°C to +85°C 8 Plastic DIP 3.0
MAX6225BEPA+ -40°C to +85°C 8 Plastic DIP 7.0
MAX6225AESA+ -40°C to +85°C 8 SO 5.0
MAX6225BESA+ -40°C to +85°C 8 SO 7.0
MAX6225AMJA -55°C to +125°C 8 CERDIP 5.0
MAX6225BMJA -55°C to +125°C 8 CERDIP 8.0
Typical Operating Circuit Pin Configuration
Ordering Information
IN
8V TO 36V INPUT
REFERENCE OUT
*OPTIONAL
OUT
TRIM 2.2µF*
2.2µF*
NR
GND
MAX6225
MAX6241
MAX6250
DIP/SO
+
TOP VIEW
I.C. = INTERNALLY CONNECTED; DO NOT USE
MAX6225
MAX6241
MAX6250 OUT
TRIMGND
1
2
8
7
I.C.
I.C.IN
NR
I.C.
3
4
6
5
MAX6225/MAX6241/MAX6250 Low-Noise, Precision,
+2.5V/+4.096V/+5V Voltage References
Click here for production status of specific part numbers.
(Voltages Referenced to GND)
IN............................................................................-0.3V to +40V
OUT, TRIM ..............................................................-0.3V to +12V
NR ............................................................................-0.3V to +6V
OUT Short-Circuit to GND Duration (VIN ≤ 12V)..........Continuous
OUT Short-Circuit to GND Duration (VIN ≤ 40V) ........................5s
OUT Short-Circuit to IN Duration (VIN ≤ 12V) ..............Continuous
Continuous Power Dissipation (TA = +70°C)
8-Pin Plastic DIP (derate 9.09mW/°C above +70°C)...727mW
8-Pin SO (derate 5.88mW/°C above +70°C)................471mW
8-Pin CERDIP (derate 8.00mW/°C above +70°C)...........640mW
Operating Temperature Ranges
MAX62_ _ _C_ A.................................................0°C to +70°C
MAX62_ _ _E_ A..............................................-40°C to +85°C
MAX62_ _ _MJA............................................-55°C to +125°C
Storage Temperature Range ..............................-65°C to +150°C
Lead Temperature (soldering, 10s)...................................+300°C
Soldering Temperature (reflow)
8 PDIP, 8 SOIC............................................................+260°C
8 CDIP..........................................................................+240°C
(VIN = +10V, IOUT = 0mA, TA = TMIN to TMAX, unless otherwise noted. Typical values are at TA = +25°C.)
PARAMETER SYMBOL CONDITIONS TA MIN TYP MAX UNITS
Input Voltage Range VIN C, E, M 8 36 V
Output Voltage VOUT
MAX6225A +25°C 2.499 2.500 2.501
VMAX6225B +25°C 2.497 2.500 2.503
Output Voltage Temperature
Coefficient (Note 1) TCVOUT
MAX6225AC_A C 1.0 2.0
ppm/°C
MAX6225AE_A E 1.5 3.0
MAX6225AMJA M 2.0 5.0
MAX6225BC_A C 2.5 5.0
MAX6225BE_A E 2.5 7.0
MAX6225BMJA M 2.5 8.0